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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P391007

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1808-918-19)
INNOVATIONS CENTER(G3)

2/28/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX
24CZ2-120VHE-RDP-UNV-L930-CD2-U

2x4 CRUZE LED TROFFER WITH 3000K, 90 LEDS, AND RDP LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

6776.1 lumens

N/A

81.1 lumens/watt
1.26/1.3/1.41

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: 0')
Direct

83.6
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 20f6



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P391007
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-120VHE-RDP-UNV-1930-CD2-U

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P391007
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-120VHE-RDP-UNV-1930-CD2-U

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 98 94 105 100 96 92
97 89 81 75 95 87 80 74
88 77 68 62 8 76 67 61
81 68 59 52 78 67 58 51
74 60 51 44 72 59 51 44
68 54 45 38 66 53 45 38
63 49 40 34 61 48 40 34
59 45 36 30 57 44 36 30
55 41 33 27 53 40 32 27
51 38 30 24 50 37 29 24
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
2867 2867 2867
2878 2860 2873
2870 2861 2875
2865 2861 2879
2844 2859 2887
2834 2864 2894
2809 2856 2903
2782 2849 2915
2751 2845 2952
2705 2846 3019
2645 2863 3110
2578 2909 3248
2469 2967 3428
2311 3071 3638
2102 3213 3914
1782 3389 4089
1406 3412 3308
1037 2595 2905

20
50
50

111
96

83
72
64
57
51
47
43
39
36

30

111
93
77
66
57
49
44
39
35
32
29

10

111
89
72
60
51
43
38
33

30
27

24

20
30
50

106
92
80
70
62
55
50
45
41
38
35

@ C

30

106
89
75
64
55
48
43
38
34
31
29

10

106
87
71
59
50
43
37
33
29
26
24

20
10
50

102
88
77
67
59
53
48
44
40
37
34

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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47
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34
31
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102
84
69
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49
42
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26
24

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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82
67
56
47
40
35
31
27
24
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P391007

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-120VHE-RDP-UNV-1930-CD2-U

ZONAL LUMENS:

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 202.1 3.0
10°-20° 581.7 8.6
20°-30° 889.6 13.1
30°-40° 1087.5 16.0
40°-50° 1159.1 17.1
50°-60° 1108.2 16.4
60°-70° 938.8 13.9
70°-80° 631.0 9.3
80°-90° 178.0 2.6
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 1673.5 24.7
0°-40° 2761.0 40.7
0°-60° 5028.3 74.2
0°-90° 6776.1 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 6776.1 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

0°

5o
15°
25°
35°

55°
65°
75°

90°

@ C

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux

2131 2131 2131 2131 2131
2131 2128 2117 2128 2128 202
2057 2057 2054 2070 2067 580
1909 1916 1929 1946 1949 880
1694 1707 1734 1768 1775 1061
1422 1445 1496 1560 1586 1097
1099 1139 1240 1338 1385 979
726 800 965 1092 1143 721
343 467 652 763 786 367
67 138 168 182 188 83

0 0 0 0 0

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P391007
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-120VHE-RDP-UNV-1930-CD2-U

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0°[ 21309 21309 21309 21309 2130.9
2.5°| 21343 21343 21242 21309 2130.9
5°| 21309 21275 2117.4 21275 21275
75°| 21208  2117.4 21107 21208 2117.4
10°| 2100.6  2100.6 2093.9 2104.0 2104.0
12.5°| 2083.8  2080.5 2077.1 2090.6  2087.2
15°| 20569  2056.9 2053.6 20704  2067.0
17.5°| 2023.3 20267 2030.1 20435 2046.9
20°| 19864  1993.1 1996.4 2016.6 2016.6
225°| 19528  1956.1 1962.8 1983.0 1983.0
25°[ 1909.1  1915.8 1929.2 1946.0 1949.4
27.5°| 18654  1868.7 1885.5 1909.1 1912.4
30°| 18082 18183 18385 1865.4  1868.7
325°| 17578 1767.9 17914 18183  1825.0
35°| 16940 1707.4 17343 17679 1774.6
37.5°| 16368 16469 1680.5 17175 1727.6
40°| 15662  1586.4 1620.0 1663.7 1680.5
42.5°| 14957 15158 15562 1613.3  1633.5
45°| 14217 14452 14957 1559.5  1586.4
47.5°| 13478 13747 14318 1505.7 1536.0
50°| 1263.7 1297.4 1367.9 14520 14856
525°| 11831  1223.4 1300.7 1394.8 14385
55°[ 1099.1  1139.4 12402 1337.7 1384.7
57.5°| 10049  1058.7 1169.6 1280.6 1331.0
60°| 9176 968.0 1102.4 12234 1273.8
62.5°| 8235 890.7 10352 1162.9 12133
65°|  726.0 799.9  964.6 1092.3 11427
67.5°| 6386 7193 8940 1021.8 1072.2
70°|  534.4 635.2 8167 9444 9949
72.5°[ 4369 547.8 7361 8604  907.5
75°| 3428 4672 6520 763.0  786.5
77.5° 2554 386.5 5647 6117  594.9
g8o°| 1815 309.2 4403 4168 4269
82.5° 1176 2353 2722 3092 3193
85° 67.2 137.8 1681 1815  188.2
87.5° 30.2 50.4 67.2 67.2 63.9
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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